
 
4/3/25.C:\PROGRAMDATA\ACTIVEPDF\TEMP\DOCCONVERTER\API\INPUT\$9DE17DB55C48$E6889E05C6EA468EA3E7DBC
19210CEFF.DOCX 

 1 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT 
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC DBA: SPINITAR 
 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Presentation Products, Inc 

DBA: Spinitar (“Consultant”) this __________________________________. The City 

and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract to install Council Chambers’ audiovisual systems dated February 10, 

2022(Contract) with an original Contract term date ending 9/1/2022; and 

WHEREAS, a First Amendment to the Contract was approved through Resolution 

130-23 on June 27, 2023, extending the Contract term from 9/1/2022 to 12/31/2023 with 

no additional cost; and 

WHEREAS, a Second Amendment to the Contract was approved through 

Resolution 114-24 on June 25, 2024 extending the Contract term to 12/31/2024 with no 

additional cost; and 

WHEREAS, this Third Amendment increases compensation by $4,657.73, 

updating the total compensation from $835,056.28 to $839,714.01 due to necessary 

material change orders and increased tax expense through the term of the contract; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1CF16251-FFC7-42DC-8E63-C8D8D363C5BC



 
4/3/25.C:\PROGRAMDATA\ACTIVEPDF\TEMP\DOCCONVERTER\API\INPUT\$9DE17DB55C48$E6889E05C6EA468EA3E7DBC
19210CEFF.DOCX 

 2 

 
Section 4. is hereby amended to read as follows: 

 
Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 
compensation of Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and 
Seventy-Three Cents ($4,657.73) for consultant services. 

 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated February 10, 2022, shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC 
DBA: SPINITAR 

 
 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
    Tamara Vides, City Manager         Bryce Bolling, President 
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin Ortiz, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney

Docusign Envelope ID: 1CF16251-FFC7-42DC-8E63-C8D8D363C5BC


	Section 4. is hereby amended to read as follows:
	All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated February 10, 2022, shall remain in full force and effect.

		2025-04-03T14:33:17-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




